LEESWOOD COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Minutes of the meeting of the Leeswood Community Council held on Tuesday, 1 December 2015

194. Change of Community Council Name to Leeswood and Pontblyddyn Community Council

From a proposal by Councillor R. Hughes, seconded by Councillor K. McCallum JP, it was agreed that information be sought on how to go about changing the name of the Community Council from Leeswood Community Council to Leeswood & Pontblyddyn Community Council. The Clerk was to contact Legal Services at Flintshire County Council about this.